The Department of

Purchasing and
DeKalb County On-Call Contract No. 1175307 Contracting

Roof Replacement - Flat Shoals Library

User Department Name: DeKalb County Public Library

Recommended Bidder: __Hawk Construction Company, LLC meets our approval.

Project Amount This Term: _$0.00 (Change in project funding)

SPLOST Funded Amount - $83,612.50
SPLOST POETA No. 320-104790-80653-541301-4.2-602007
Library Funding - $83,612.50

Funding:
General [ | Enterprise [] 3 Digit Fund Code
CIP Line Item No. (if applicable):

SPLOST Funding (/]
Category 3L

Justification: Change in Project Funding

DeKalb County Public Library utilized the On-Call Contract No.1175307 with

Hawk Construction Company, LLC for the roof replacement at Flat Shoals Library.
Agenda Item 2021-2602 approved SPLOST funding in the amount of $167,225.00

for the Flat Shoals Library roof replacement. This action item will reduce the SPLOST
commit amount to $83,612.50 Category 3L and adds funding through a Library funding
in the amount of $83,612.50.

SPLOST Program Management Coordinator: U,éhﬁé’/f 2@\‘7 / L&:

) C
SPLOST Approved Funding Amount:_*83 . (2.5 0

SPLOST Funding Line Item: (04790 — B06S3 - 544130/ ~. 3 ~6E8a07
SPLOST Allocation Agenda Item/Date: ~ %/Uj/b{ / 2 2022~

KiconWerissing Divedtr @W% ﬁuzp

Name, Title \ 'Date /Departmert Director Date
2

Rev. 1/28/2017




